
Constituencies ‘IO
Kapiti 0.9554
Porirua 1.0439
Wellington 3.7701
Lower Hutt 2.1719
Upper Hutt 0.8459
Wairarapa 1.2128

Average Ratio 42,926 39,024 35,772 33,020 30,661
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Status Quo
90/m

No. of Cllrs
11 12 13

1.0510 1.1465 1.2420
1.1483 1.2527 1.3571
4.1471 4.5241 4.9011
2.3890 2.6062 2.8234
0.9305 1.0151 1.0997
1.3341 1.4554 1.5766

a4
1.3376
1.4615
5.2781
3.0406
1.1843
1.6979

Constituencies 10
No. of Cllrs

11 12 13 14
Kapiti 1 1 1 1 1
Porirua 1 1 1 1 2
Wellington 4 4 5 5 5
Lower Hutt 2 3 3 3 3
Upper Hutt 1 1 1 1 1
Wairarapa 1 1 1 2 2

Kapiti
Porirua
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Upper Hutt
Wairarapa

Kapiti
Porirua
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Upper Hutt
Wairarapa

Member to Population Ratio
41,200 41,200 41,200 41,200
47,600 47,600 47,600 47,600
41,700 41,700 33,360 33,360
49,050 32,700 32,700 32,700
37,300 37,300 37,300 37,300
38,260 38,260 38,260 19,130

Deviation (%)
-4.02 5.58 15.17 24.77
10.89 21.98 33.07 44.16
-2.86 6.86 -6.74 1.03
14.27 -16.20 -8.59 -0.97
.13.11 -4.42 4.27 12.96
.10.87 -1.96 6.96 -42.07

41,200
23,800
33,360
32,700
37,300
19,130

34.37
-22.38

8.80
6.65

21.65
-37.61
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Revised Constituency Boundaries

No. of Cllrs
Constituencies 10 11 12 13 14
Kapiti 0.9554 1.0510 1.1465 1.2420 1.3376
Porirua/Tawa 1.3224 1.4546 1.5868 1.7191 1.8513
Wellington Northwestern 1.3388 1.4726 1.6065 1.7404 1.8743
Wellington South Eastern 2.1529 2.3682 2.5834 2.7987 3.0140
Lower Hutt 2.1719 2.3890 2.6062 2.8234 3.0406
Upper Hutt 0.8459 0.9305 1.0151 1.0997 1.1843
Wairarapa 1.2128 1.3341 1.4554 1.5766 1.6979

Average Ratio 42,926 39,024 35,772 33,020 30,661

No. of Cllrs
Constituencies 10 11 12 13 14
Kapiti 1 1 1 1 1
PoriruaITawa 1 2 2 2 2
Wellington Northwestern 2 2 2 2 2
WellingtonSoutheastern 2 2 2 3 3
Lower Hutt 2 2 3 3 3
Upper Hutt 1 1 1 1 1
Wairarapa 1 1 1 1 2

Kapiti 41,200
PoriruaITawa 60,300
Wellington Northwestern 29,300
Wellington Southeastern 47,750
Lower Hutt 49,050
Upper Hutt 37,300
Wairarapa 38,260

Kapiti -4.02
Porirua/Tawa 40.47
Wellington Northwestern -31.74
Wellington Southeastern 11.24
Lower Hutt 14.27
Upper Hutt -13.11
Wairarapa -10.87

Member to Population Ratio
41,200 41,200
30,150 30,150
29,300 29,300
47,750 47,750
49,050 32,700
37,300 37,300
38,260 38,260

Deviation (%)
5.58 15.17

-22.74 -15.72
-24.92 -18.09
22.36 33.49
25.69 -8.59
-4.42 4.27
-1.96 6.96

41,200 41,200
30,150 30,150
29,300 29,300
31,833 31,833
32,700 32,700
37,300 37,300
38,260 19,130

24.77 34.37
-8.69 -1.67

-11.27 -4.44
-3.59 3.82
-0.97 6.65
12.96 21.65
15.87 -37.61
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Constituencies
Kapiti
Porirua
Wellington North
Wellington South
Lower Hutt
Upper Hutt
Wairarapa

Wellington Split Only
90/5/5

No. of Cllrs
10 11 12 13

0.9554 1.0510 1.1465 1.2420
1.0439 1.1483 1.2527 1.3571
1.6172 1.7789 1.9406 2.1024
2.1529 2.3682 2.5834 2.7987
2.1719 2.3890 2.6062 2.8234
0.8459 0.9305 1.0151 1.0997
1.2128 1.3341 1.4554 1.5766

14
1.3376
1.4615
2.2641
3.0140
3.0406
1.1843
1.6979

Average Ratio 42,926 39,024 35,772 33,020 30,661

No. of Cllrs
Constituencies 10 11 12 13 14

1 1 1Kapiti
Porirua
Wellington Northwestern
WellingtonSoutheastern
Lower Hutt
Upper Hutt
Wairarapa

1
1
2
2
2

1
1

41,200

2

41,200

2

23,800

2

23,800
35,650

2

35,650
47,750

2

47,750

2

49,050

2

32,700
37,300

3

37,300
38,260

1

38,260

1

Deviation (%I
5.58

1

15.17

1

-39.01

Member to Population Ratio

-33.47
-8.65 -0.34
22.36 33.49
25.69 -8.59
-4.42 4.27
-1.96 6.96

41,200 41,200
23,800

2

23,800
35,650

2

35,650
31,833 31,833
32,700

3

32,700
37,300

3

37,300
38,260 19,130

1
1

Kapiti 41,200
Porirua 47,600
Wellington Northwestern 35,650
Wellington Southeastern 47,750
Lower Hutt 49,050
Upper Hutt 37,300
Wairarapa 38,260

Kapiti -4.02
Porirua 10.89
Wellington Northwestern -16.95
Wellington Southeastern 11.24
Lower Hutt 14.27
Upper Hutt -13.11
Wairarapa -10.87

24.77 34.37
-27.92 -22.38

7.96 16.27
-3.59 3.82
-0.97 6.65
12.96 21.65
15.87 -37.61
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Wellington Split - Lambton Variant
90/5/5

No. of Cllrs
Constituencies IO 11 12 13 14
Kapiti 0.9554 1.0510 1.1465 1.2420 1.3376
Porirua 1.0439 1.1483 1.2527 1.3571 1.4615
Wellington North 2.3264 2.5590 2.7917 3.0243 3.2569
Wellington South 1.4437 1.5881 1.7324 1.8768 2.0212
Lower Hutt 2.1719 2.3890 2.6062 2.8234 3.0406
Upper Hutt 0.8459 0.9305 1.0151 1.0997 1.1843
Wairarapa 1.2128 1.3341 1.4554 1.5766 1.6979

Average Ratio 42,926 39,024 35,772 33,020 30,661

No. of Cllrs
Constituencies 10 11 12 13 14

1Kapiti
Porirua
Wellington Northwestern
WellingtonSoutheastern
Lower Hutt
Upper Hutt
Wairarapa

1
1
2
2
2

1
1

Kapiti 41,200
Porirua 47,600
Wellington Northwestern 51,550
Wellington Southeastern 31,850
Lower Hutt 49,050
Upper Hutt 37,300
Wairarapa 38,260

Kapiti -4.02
Porirua 10.89
Wellington Northwestern 20.09
Wellington Southeastern -25.80
Lower Hutt 14.27
Upper Hutt -13.11
Wairarapa -10.87

1 1 1
1 1 1
3 3 3
2 2 2
2 3 3
1 1 1
1 1 2

Member to Population Ratio
41,200 41,200 41,200
47,600 47,600 47,600
34,367 34,367 34,367
31,850 31,850 31,850
49,050 32,700 32,700
37,300 37,300 37,300
38,260 38,260 19,130

Deviation (%)
5.58 15.17 24.77

21.98 33.07 44.16
-11.93 -3.93 4.08
-18.38 -10.96 -3.54
25.69 -8.59 -0.97
-4.42 4.27 12.96
-1.96 6.96 -42.07

41,200
23,800
34,367
31,850
32,700
37,300
19,130

34.37
-22.38
12.08
3.88
6.65

21.65
-37.61

This example includes the Lambton Ward of Wellington City in the proposed
Northwestern Constituency
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Split Wairarapa
90/5/5

Constituencies
Kapiti
Porirua
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Upper Hutt
Wairarapa - Masterton
Wairarapa Rural

No. of Cllrs
10 11 12 13 14

0.9554 1.0510 1.1465 1.2420 1.3376
1.0439 1.1483 1.2527 1.3571 1.4615
3.7701 4.1471 4.5241 4.9011 5.2781
2.1719 2.3890 2.6062 2.8234 3.0406
0.8459 0.9305 1.0151 1.0997 1.1843
0.3830 0.4213 0.4596 0.4979 0.5362
0.8298 0.9128 0.9957 1.0787 1.1617

Average Ratio 42,926 39,024 35,772 33,020 30,661

No. of Cllrs
Constituencies 10 11 12 13 14
Kapiti 1 1 1 1 1
Porirua 1 1 1 1 2
Wellington 3 4 4 5 5
Lower Hutt 2 2 3 3 3
Upper Hutt 1 1 1 1 1
Wairarapa - Masterton % 1 1 1 1
Wairarapa Rural 1 1 7 1 %

Kapiti 41,200 41,200 41,200 41,200 41,200
Porirua 47,600 47,600 47,600 47,600 23,800
Wellington 55,600 41,700 41,700 33,360 33,360
Lower Hutt 49,050 49,050 32,700 32,700 32,700
Upper Hutt 37,300 37,300 37,300 37,300 37,300
Wairarapa - Masterton 17,750 17,750 17,750 17,750 17,750
Wairarapa Rural 20,510 20,510 20,510 20,510 20,510

Kapiti
Porirua
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Upper Hutt
Wairarapa - Masterton
Wairarapa Rural

Member to Population Ratio

Deviation (%)
-4.02 5.58
10.89 21.98
29.53 6.86
14.27 25.69
-13.11 -4.42
-58.65 -54.51
-52.22 -47.44

15.17 24.77 34.37
33.07 44.16 -22.38
16.57 1.03 8.80
-8.59 -0.97 6.65
4.27 12.96 21.65

-50.38 -46.24 -42.11
-42.66 -37.89 -33.11


